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COURSE NAME: Property and Casualty (3639)

TOTAL HOURS:
Classroom instructional hours
Self Study hours
Review hours

Exam hours

Total Course hours

Number of Sessions

FINAL EXAM:
Exam hours
Number of Questions

Passing Grade

TEXTS:

NY Property and Casualty Basics, by Bromley Smith, ed.
Casualty State Supplement by Bromley Smith, ed. 2016

http://www.dfs.ny.gov

School 70550

93.00
11.00
8.00
3.00

115.00
15.00

3.00
150.00
70.00

2016 AND NY Property and



