

Andrew M. Cuomo Governor One Commerce Plaza Albany, NY 12257 Maria T. Vullo Superintendent

## PRELICENSING APPROVAL DOCUMENT

Center for Insurance Careers	School	70550
COURSE NAME: Property and Casualty (3639)		
TOTAL HOURS:		
Classroom instructional hours		93.00
Self Study hours		11.00
Review hours		8.00
Exam hours		3.00
Total Course hours	-	115.00
Number of Sessions		15.00
FINAL EXAM:		
Exam hours		3.00
Number of Questions		150.00
Passing Grade		70.00

## **TEXTS**:

NY Property and Casualty Basics, by Bromley Smith, ed. 2016 AND NY Property and Casualty State Supplement by Bromley Smith, ed. 2016